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United States Departinent of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Pl IOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2446036
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2521872 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 10/27/2011
CUSTOMER: B 11

EARL COLVIN
3965 E GLENN ST
TUCSON,AZ 85712-1515 US

LINE -~-# QTY DESCRIPTION IRE.MARKSII lITOTALIU PIZICE ~
~---~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1 11100 ~ NEW,UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

1 MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15

~~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC411286/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

~~~~ MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $ 140 1--IL--3
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW 1 140.00
CASES: AMC411286/$140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F--AMOUNT. 118936---------1[POSTMARKED.~/A--~

TYI~E: IERECK-RECEIVED: 16/05/2011

NAME: COLVIN, EARL
3965 E GLENN ST
TUCSON AZ 85712-1515 US

REMARKS
rEMP RECEIPT-170596

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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4*<.*.I.:#74 United States Department of the Interior ,=a„...
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT --09

IN~MERICA
Arizona State Office TAKE PRIDE"

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm. gov/az/
November 13, 2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC411286

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7012 2210 0000 8675 3381

NOTICE

EARL COLVIN
3965 E GLENN ST
TUCSON, AZ 85712-1515

AMC411286
QUAD C

Locator_.Re Luirementsfor_Association PJacer_Minii,g_Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for
the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the
claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at
43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so
long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a
person cannot use the names of his friends. relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate
for his own benefit a greater area ofplacer ground than is allowable by law. A company or
corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in
size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BI.M you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the q ualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you
are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate inore than 20 acres per
claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you
know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to
criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years
in prison and/or a fine of $250,000.

4.- UJU69- 9413
.



• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Sig*r /7
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received· by ( Printed Name) C Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece , . C L t 1(-El -1 Z---or on the front if space permits.
CD D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: . If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

EARL CO]~#f
3965 E GLENN ST (1 2
TUCSON. 22157'A1515<C

3. Service Type
AMC411288 .- il: O Certified Mail O Express Mail

0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service/abei) 70122210000086753381

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM mustcontain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally,43 CFR 3833.11(b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain thenatnes and current mailing addresses of the locators of the claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long asthey are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will needthe following information:

A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claimnumbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, formy own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located forthe benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreagethey are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject therecordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of therecordation and a reduction in aereage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify tolocate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claimsand relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).
In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an associationplacer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number ofmining claimants. If you wantto transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in numberthan the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineraldeposit before the transfer; or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the acreage of theclaim, jf necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, adiscovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claimtransferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim
If you have any questions, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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United States Department of the Interior ~
\.,UF-71/./ BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -,9

TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office 1NAMERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/
November 13.2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC411286

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7012 2210 0000 8675 3374

NOTICE

CHARLES H. COLVIN 111
7950 E. STELLA RD APT 1 C
TUCSON. AZ 85730-1953

AMC411286
QUAD C

Locator_Reuirements-for,AssociationEfacer_Minins_Claims
Additionali6rmauon«Reluired

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for
the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the
claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at
43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so
long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a
person cannot use the names ofhis friends, relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate
for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or
corporation is considered to be one entity. entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres iii
size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you
are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per
claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you
know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements. you may be subject to
criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years
in prison and/or a fine of $250,000.
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM mustcontain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally,43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain thenames and current mailing addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long asthey are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will needthe following information:

A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I Center claimant's name)authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claimnumbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, formy own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located forthe benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreagethey are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject therecordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of therecordation and a reduction jn acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify tolocate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claimsand relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an associationplacer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number ofmining claimants. If you wantto transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in numberthan the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineraldeposit before the transfer; or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the acreage of theclaim, ifnecessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, adiscovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claimtransferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim
If you have any questions, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by ( Printed Name) C . Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

CHARLES H. COLVIN 111
7950 E. STELLA RD APT 1 C
TUCSON, AZ 85730-1953

AM(411286 3. Service Type
0 Certified Mail Il Express Mail
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
C Insured Mail O C.OD.

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Article Number

gransfer from service label) 7012 2210 0000 8675 3374---
i Ps Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 ; ~



44,5.~<&-0-#40 United States Department of the Interior m.~,.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -09

TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office 1 N~MERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85()()4-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

November 13.2012
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC411286

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7012 2210 0000 8675 3374

NOTICE

CHARLES 11. COLVIN 111
7950 E. STELLA RD APT 1 C
TUCSON, AZ 85730-1953

AMC411286
QUAD C

locator Reui-[ementsfor_Association_Placer«Minin~_Claims
Additional-Information.Reguired

The Bureau of I.and Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for
the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the
claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36. and regulatic,ns at
43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so
long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a
person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate
for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or
corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims o f no more than 20 acres iii
size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you
are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per
claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you
know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements. you may be subject to
criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years
in prison and/or a fine of $250.000.



01
In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must
contain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally,
43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the
names and current mailing addresses of the locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as
they are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need
the following information:

A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and l located the claims independently, for
my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for
the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage
they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of
this Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the
recordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe
recordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims
and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want
to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number
than the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral
deposit before the transfer: or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the acreage of the
claim. if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a
discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim

If you have any questions, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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Cit#~j United States Department of the Interior ~
\XS - 297/ BUREAU OF LAND »»MANAGEMENT

, 1 TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office IN~MERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/
November 13,2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC411286

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7012 2210 0000 8675 3398

NOTICE

MARK & ANN HIGHLAND
348 HEATHROW DR
SPRING LAKE, NC 28390-9266

AMC411286
QUAD C

Logator RQ uirements for«Association_Placer Minin _Claims
Additionallnformatioil_Reguired

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for
the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the
claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36,-and regulations at
43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so
long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a
person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate
for his own benefit a greater area ofplacer ground than is allowable by law. A company or
corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in
size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you
are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per
claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you
know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to
criminal penalties under 18 ILS.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years
in prison and/or a fine of $250,000.



• Complete items 1, * and JJIso bomplete A. Signatup
item 4 if Restricted Delivert ib desired. X _- C Addressee

C Agent
• Print your name and addrea~on the reverse

so that we can return the *d to you.
• Attach this carddp. the back pf the mailpiece, B. Received by Printed Narn~ C>P e ot Delivery

or on the front M,pace permits.
D. Is delivery add ss different from item 1?. 0 Y

1. Article Addressed 5 - r- If YES, enter delivery address below: E No

MARK & A N*16HL~<ID 5
348 HEATHROTFOR z
SPRING LAKE, SC 28~0-92~

3. Service Type
AMC411286 0 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail

0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 C.O.D.

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 7012 2210 _0000 _867-5 _33-98

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 ~
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM mustcontain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally,43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain thenames and current mailing addresses ofthe locators of the claim.
In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long asthey are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will needthe following information:

A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claimnumbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, formy own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located forthe benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreagethey are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject therecordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of therecordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify tolocate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claimsand relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).
In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an associationplacer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you wantto transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in numberthan the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineraldeposit before the transfer; or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the acreage of theclaim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, adiscovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claimtransferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim
If you have any questions, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Rebecca Heiek
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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Arizona State Office , NAM ERICA
TAKE PRIDE"

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
November 13,2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC411286

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7012 2210 0000 8675 3411

NOTICE

JUSTIN & JEANNE COLVIN
5777 E. FARMRIDGE DR
TUCSON, AZ 85756-9799

AMC411286
QUAD C

Locator-Reluirementsfor_Association»Plager Mining_Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for
the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the
claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim mustconform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at
43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location ofplacer mining claims greater than 20 acres solong as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that aperson cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate
for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company orcorporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in
size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United Statesgovernment that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that youare not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres perclaim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that youknow contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject tocriminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 yearsin prison and/or a fine of $250,000.
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete . nature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. / 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse d#*ddressee
so that we can retdm the Nfd to you. B. ceived by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

• Attach this card tofthe back,jof the mailpiece,
or on the front if space pegnits.

D. Is delivery a dress different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressecrfo.

L~.1 El 
If YES, enter delivery address below: ,<~No
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AM(41128K- 23 ~ 3. Service Type
Il Certified Mail 0 Express Mail--- C=

0- N (- 0 Registered D Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 C.OD.

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7012 2210 0000 8675 3411gransfer from service label) -
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Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office (AZ931-TS)
One North Central Avenue, Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

:



-

2

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM mustcontain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally,43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain thenames and current mailing addresses of the locators o f the claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long asthey are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will needthe following information:

A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claimnumbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, formy own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located forthe benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreagethey are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject therecordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of therecordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify tolocate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claimsand relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).
In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an associationplacer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you wantto transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in numberthan the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineraldeposit before the transfer; or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the acreage of theclaim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, adiscovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claimtransferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim
If you have any questions, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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4%~ United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT. -09) 1 TAKE PRIDE"\\*50/ Arizona State Office IN~MERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona» 85()04-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

November 13,2012
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC411286

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7012 2210 0000 8675 3404

NOTICE

KENNETH & EDNA SMITH
3202 S TAHOE DR
TUCSON, AZ 85730-1926

AMC411286
QUAD C

Locator_Reguirementsfor-Association_Placer_Minin_Claims
Additional Inibrmation Required

The Bureau o f Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for
the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the
claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at
43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so
long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a
person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate
for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or
corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in
size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you
are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per
claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you
know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to
criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years
in prison and/or a fine of $250,000.
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Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office (AZ931-TS)
One North Central Avenue, Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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r\/
In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM mustcontain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally,43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain thenarnes and current mailing addresses of the locators of the claim.
In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3. an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long asthey are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will needthe following information:

A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claimnumbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, formy own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located forthe benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreagethey are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject therecordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of therecordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify tolocate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claimsand relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).
In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an associationplacer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number ofmining claimants. If you wantto transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in numberthan the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineraldeposit before the transfer; or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the acreage of theclaim. if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, adiscovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claimtransferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim
If you have any questions, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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Kenneth R. Smith
3202 S. Tahoe Dr.
Tucson, Arizona 85730

Rebecca Heick
Group Admin
Lands and Minerals
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Ref:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC411286

Attn: Rebecca Heick

I Kenneth R. Smith authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the
location notice for AMC 411286.

I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my
own self interest and in good faith.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled
to in accordance with the law.

Sincerely,
STATE OF ARIZONA ~ ss.COUNTY OF PIMA

S[tis instrument was acknowledged before me this ~_day of
1*&£EOEE, 20111, by_Kh,A 64#nP.

Kenneth R. Smith In witness,wnereof I herewith set my h~ and offical seal
Locator: AMC411286 -1 1 \_/ . A bi~-~--OTARY PUBLICPh.520-546-4698

H. HO* |¥15*11}1 No*y public IWS'M Pima Count~ Arizona |
Notary: 

CD

~__~liP> My Comm. Expire/*16·14 Notary Seal: V c 5
-

Fl

2 1? DEC I

'ro
f,7n
Fr '1

1-1 : 9-1U 1,0

LU -5
-J '-rl



Edna G.. Smith
3202 S. Tahoe Dr.
Tucson, Arizona 85730

Rebecca Heick
Group Admin
Lands and Minerals
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Ref:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC411286

Attn: Rebecca Heick

I Edna G. Smith authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location
notice for AMC 411286.

I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my
own self interest and in good faith.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled
to in accordance with the law.

Sincerely,

i- 6 STATE OF ARIZONA ~83.COUNTY OF PIMA < L
Edna G. Smith ,.Ihis instfument was acknowledged b*re me this_Lday of
Locator: AMC411286
Ph.520-546-4698 -~ll:121_~

In witneis,whereof I herewith set my hand and offical seal
=1_ U 14__V~- -_ -___-____NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary:

My ~~~1

Notary Seal: PHOEE

:SC

?812 DEC 1 8 P

>C

4 1

SCEIVE

-0
19

18 . -<
-3 '11
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Kenneth R. and Edna G. Smith 4 4,13--STJ//IL.
3202 S. Tahoe Dr. 16.R.W'..'' ,, p #PI
Tucson, Arizona 85730 RECEN'ED 1.&-1/

11 M AZ ST/-' r -r if'~r--
-

?DI? DEC 18 P 2:28

PHOENIX, Rebecca Heick
Group Admin. Lands and Minerals
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
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[»MmRTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ,
_Z#~AU OF LAND MANAGEMEN~-1.

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 11/03/2011 10:37 AM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC411286
Claim Name: QUAD C Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC411286
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

COLVIN CHARLES H II 7950 E STELLA RD APT 1C TUCSON, AZ 85730-1953 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
COLVIN EARL -- 3965 E GLENN ST TUCSON, AZ 85712-1515 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
HIGHLAND MARK 348 HEATHROW DR SPRING LAKE, NC 28390-9266 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
HIGHLAND ANN 348 HEATHROW DR SPRING LAKE, NC 28390-9266 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
SMITH KENNETH R 3202 S TAHOE DR TUCSON, AZ 85730-1926 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
SMITH EDNA G 3202 S TAHOE DR TUCSON, AZ 85730-1926 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
COLVIN JEANNE 0- 5777 E FARMRIDGE DR TUCSON, AZ 85756-9799 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
COLVIN JUSTIN - 5777 E FARMRIDGE DR TUCSON, AZ 85756-9799 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0190S 0150E 023 SW TUCSON FO PIMA
14 01908 01508 026 NW TUCSON FO PIMA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

09/24/2011 403 LOCATION DATE

10/05/2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2446036

10/05/2011 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2446036

10/05/2011 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC411286;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Earl Colvin
3965 E. Glenn
Tucson, Az 85712
December 3,2012

Rebecca Heick
Group Admin
Lands and Minerals
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Ref
3800 (9310) TS

AMC411286

Attn: Rebecca Heick

I Earl Colvin authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location
notice for AMC 411286.

I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my
own self interest and in good faith.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled
to in accordance with the law.

Sincerely, /7

00-41t
Earl Colvin
Locator: AMC411286
Ph.520-336-6428

S.-1'Uki
/f--94 MIRANDA GOMEZ.n 0 Notary Seal: / '--rr-<Notary..4»f»Y'\ ~ i.,.effiw i Colliv

\4<69/7./\Uni.s Il'..,es 01/29/2013

County of_y21-0) 613
State of Uxi©/1 61_2___~

~! T')1:Pay_/_7,2~ 1 51L-0 81/ LA, u; n- ,gner) Appeared
Before Me Pro, firti~ /,u .../44,L.1 ,.-51£2-,Uuo
As proof of ki i ' '- son on Document



84*111, ilt
TUCSON AZ 856 541 - 4n l/k.~I-

7 Earl Coljin 4!0-*9--7/Ir*~-LAM
3965 E. Glenn 18 DEC 2.0 12 1-'{54 3 T f.*'~C --111%- ,-,M«/ ~r

122 Tucson. Arizona 85712 4'f ' f  1!481~~r//p#/im#i ,4 RECEIVED - ~i -I- rl
7,-r 0-FICE

ZOIZ DEC 20 P 344

PHOENIX. i Rebecca Heick
Group Admin. Lands and Minerals
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

-.- ij ; i i h ii : i i i -1?A *f-- 1, „ i „j, f i j J i l s 1 1 i, i : / : , / , 1,1 1, /f j i, 1 /1 /f , „ / /11,2 /l e , 1, i j„/



Jeanne Colvin
5777 E. Farmridge Dr.
Tucson, Az 85756
December 3,2012

Rebecca Heick
Group Admin
Lands and Minerals
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

ReR
3800 (9310) TS
AMC411286

Attn: Rebecca Heick

I Jeanne Colvin authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location
notice for AMC 411286.

I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my
own self interest and in good faith.

I certi fy that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled
to in accordance with the law.

Sincerely,

r) nj D .
'~~~-CA-n~ CLM/)1_JJ-'L).I

ct:z, ··
Jeanne Colvin I

0
Locator: AMC411286 m =

ISO
Ph.520-822-7484 Z 07 . m

X f\0 0
.

73 -~ , rn
C

Notar Notary Seal:
LU

<f;8%~ a*Wra Mar~nez

t*ji pima~~ona



Justin Colvin
5777 E. Farmridge Dr.
Tucson, Az 85756
December 3,2012

Rebecca Heick
Group Admin
Lands and Minerals
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Ref:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC411286

Attn: Rebecca Heick

I Justin Colvin authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location
notice for AMC 411286.

I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my
own self interest and in good faith.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled
to in accordance with the law.

Sincerel ,
r

Justin Colvin
Locator: AMC411286
Ph.520-204-6009 ,-'PHOENi X. AR;

rn -,-1 =
c-7 7 r-:7

Notary Seal: 32

Of''Yf 9-0
- W 4

1 LJ #n
LJ '7-1

/4,~-119 Notary Publk
~~*,:4 Pima County, Arizona
\CZY My Comm, Expires 06-12-15
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These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/21/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 19 Of 184

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4533966
Agency Tracking ID: 1565882307 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/15/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC411286

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $495.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
QUAD C AMC411286 AMC411286 $495.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 15 of 28

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau  o f  Land M anagem ent

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4533966

Transaction #: 4654858
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2019___________________

CUSTOMER:
~ IBRANDON JOHNSON 

43445 BUSINESS PARK DR 
TEMECULA,CA 92590 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC411286/$495.00

- n/a - 495.00

T O T A L : $495.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 495.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/15/2019

NAME: BRANDON JOHNSON 
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR 
TEMECULA CA 92590 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX73 26 AUTH CODE: 03246G
NAME ON 

CARD: BRANDON JOHNSON

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/5/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


1. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 234 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244234 printed For Lead File 4- ttlil!228~/

Agency Tracking ID: 1535146110

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/24/2018 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

QUAD C AMC411286 AMC411286 $465.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 ] Receipt

·United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244234
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359681
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
BRANDON R JOHNSON
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR 113
TEMECULA,CA 92590 US

LINE F----~1-ERrfl-# QTY DESCRIPTION ~REMARKS I ITOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- F~~~~|
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1.00 ~ - n/a - 2| 465.00

CASES: AMC411286/$465.00 1-------*--m---W--2 -------------11

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

IAM-OUNT:.~IPOSTMARKED.~
TYPE: ~CREDIT CARD _yl RECEI«R- 108_U-4U232_1_-54

NAME: BRANDON R JOHNSON
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR 113
TEMECULA CA 92590 US

F---CA@-9«1**aXX-XXXX99391-AUTH-26«1614292-
,NAME-ON-CARD:~BRANDONRJOHNSON
1---SIGj*ER-E--

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated RIM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion ofthe official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1 '



4 1

Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3936743 Printed For Lead File # AMC411286
Agency Tracking ID: 1502727682

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/14/2017 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name ,  4221  BLM Serial No Lead File No ».,4 Amount Paid '
[QUAD C AMC411286 AMC411286 ~ __$465.00__~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 18 of 101
I I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3936743
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4046367
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2017

CUSTOMER:
BRANDON R JOHNSON
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR #113
TEMECULA,CA 92590 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALII H PRICE ~

1--1=11-11|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / Il - 11/a - 11 465.001 1 111.00 ||MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1--11-1CASES: AMC411286/$465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1--AMOET: 465.601#OSTMARKED: lEi/A
-TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED:08/14/2017

NAME: BRANDON R JOHNSON
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR #113
TEMECULA CA 92590 US

1--CARD-*1*566iXXn009939-AUTHEODE:11114112
NAME ON BRANDON R JOHNSONCARD:
-EXPIRES:[@2020

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3632548 Printed For Lead File # AMC411286
Agency Tracking ID 1471362498

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/16/2016 Total Amount Paid. $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
QUAD C AMC411286 AMC411286 $465.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 13 of 105

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3632548
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3736359
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2016

CUSTOMER:
BRANDON R JOHNSON
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR #113
TEMECULA,CA 92590 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1 II PRICE I I
[--]LOCATABLE-MINERALS/MINDVG-CLAIMS.

1 1 111.00 1~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1 E-1 El El

ICASES:  AMC411286/$465.00 L--11--111MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11--11 - n/a- i~ 465.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOURT: 465.661#OSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:CREDITEARDRECEIVED*/16/26-161

NAME: BRANDON R JOHNSON
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR #113
TEMECULA CA 92590 US

-CARD-NO:l[500Xn003fX1b9939-Ir-AUTHEODE:11616194---1
NAME ON BRANDON R JOHNSONCARD:

1--EXPIRES: 03/2617---

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3379188 Printed For Lead File # AMC411286

Agency Tracking ID: 1440688824

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/27/2015 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No  ~ Lead File No Amount Paid j
QUADCAM(411286_AM9411286 $465.09-1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 0 f 1

, United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3379188
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3477445
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2015

CUSTOMER:
BRANDON R JOHNSON
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR
TEMECULA.CA 92590 lJS

[fiKE-11--1 -7-ENIT--1~
# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE 1~ 1

[--1=-11-1~ - n/a- 1 465.001
CASES: AMC411286/$465.00 1---11--~1-1

~-------------------L3TOTAL:-5465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

--TYPE: CREDITEARD-RECEIVED: 168/27/26-15
NAME: BRANDON R JOI INSON

43445 BUSINESS PARK DR
TEMECULA CA 92590 US

1---EARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9939 AUTHEODE:~
NAME ON BRANDON R JOHNSONCARD:

-EFIRES: 163/26-17----

REMARKS

'This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



LEAD CASEFILE NUMBERS
RECEIPT NO. - 3109047

35987 371816
100714 372534
190993 373840
304305 390613
318385 406412
324198 411286
325932 412818
327542 420267
329246 426402
330272
331449
332360
333347
333387
333855
335768
337776
338212
338375
343903
344407
344626
348177
348413
350128
350309
353613
355490
364805



BLM ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
JURISDICTION: ARIZONA

BLM Arizona State Office 
24 June 20141 North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004
Phone: 602-417-9200
Fax: 602-417-9556
hft:/lw~vw. blm. gov/az/st/en.html

COUNTY TYPE BLM FEE AMOUNTLa Paz, AZ Placer Claims $ 4,340.00Marico a, AZ Placer Claims 5,115.00Mohave, AZ Placer Claims 13,640.00Pima, AZ Placer Claims 11,935.00Pinal, AZ Placer Claims 1,240.00Yavapai, AZ Lode and Placer Claims 28,675.00TOTAL 
$64,945.00

NO. OF CLAIMS
AMOUNT 644-Vr c22

[NIT. -+11 , 1-,1- LIX -4.~L 1 --r- / - 1** BLM-ASO**
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PREPARED BY

Leonard Riley
Gold Prospectors Association of America43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113Temecula, CA 92590

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Gold Prospectors Association of America43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113Temecula, CA 92590

AFFIDAVIT OF ASSESSMENT WORK FOR MINING CLAIMSMAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT IN LIEU OF LABOR
The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of La Paz, State of Arizonaapplies for the assessment year 2015:

SERIAL CLAIM ACRES r PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGALREG jNAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOCNUMBER
AMC318388 OHMI #23

M 14
~ Carol Moore, et al„ 30 $310  2009-03352 R 18 W

T 3N
claim owner 

S 34AMC337776 GORBERT ASSOCIATION 160 $1.240.00 2012-05663 M 14
T 3NCameron Cook, et at., 
R 18 Wclaim owner 
S 26/27/28AMC338212 GUESS IT HAS 40 $310.00 2012-05665 M 14
T 4N1 Gilbert Binns, et al., 
R 18 W~ claim owner 
S 35i AMC364805 FLAT FOOT 160 $1,240.00 2012-05664 ~ M 14

i T 4N~ Barbara Cooper, et al., 
| R 20 WI claim owner

~ S 34F~=FraaSEEDLE 160 $1,240.00 2012-05666 M 14
) Sharina Davis, et al., 

- R 1 8Wf claim owner r S 23-
-'ZJal .7-7Total amount due to BLM is $4 ,340 . 00 6 ,)0

3> -H<37 -0 ' 1 rnEn 5  0 00z 4 4
1 - <-3

N 5-7

-..-



PREPARED BY
BltlLeonard Riley

31 #Gold Prospectors Association of America 
O43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113

/ D'0Temecula, CA 92590 
52 r.0 5!01- ' :-4 -4
37 f-'61 rn

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 
70 U OCE)

40 eGold Prospectors Association of America

FE\GSZ -- ~Tl
43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113

77 rj '
Temecula, CA 92590

AFFIDAVIT OF ASSESSMENT WORK FOR MINING CLAIMSMAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT IN LIEU OF LABOR
The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizonaapplies for the assessment year 2015:

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGALNUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOCAMC 1007 14 ~ YAHOO #4 20 $155.00 2012-1089980 M 14
T 7NMarion Burns, et al., 
R 3Wclaim owner 
S 20I AMC324198 KING MINING CLAIM #1 20 $155.00 2012-1089981 M 14

I Peter Eastman, et aJ., 
R 3 W 1
T 7N

claim owner 
S 29_ ]AMC325932 GOLDEN DREAMS #A 40 $310.00 2012-1089981 M [4
T 7NPeter Eastman, et al., 
R)W ~claim owner 
S 20AMC333347 DUMB LUCK 40 $310.00 20 12-1089976 M 14
T 7Jean Wampler, et al., 
R 3 1claim owner 
S 29~ AMC338375 AZ AU #1 20 $155.00 2012-1089979 M 14
T 7NGold Prospectors, et al., 
R 3Wclaim owner 

i S 29, AMC338376 AZAU#2 20 $155.00 2012-1089979 M 14
T73Gold Prospectors, et at., 
R 3Wclaim owner 
S 29

l



AMC35987 YAHOO #2 20 $155.00 2012-1089980 M 14
T 7N

Marion Bums, et al., R 3Wclaim owner S 29AMC390613 GOLD FLATZ 1 160 $1,240.00 2012-057361 M 14
T 4N

Frank Benzsema, et al., R 6Wclaim owner S 21AMC390614 GOLD FLATZ 2 160 $1,240.00 2012-057361 M 14
T 4N

Frank Benzsema, et al., R 6Wclaim owner 71 Xll ~EAMC406412 VULTURE BAIT 160 $1,240.00 2012-1089975 0 YF14

Albert Barton, et al., ~ #31M U)·claim owner e i :-1
Total amount due to BLM is $5,115.00

 
fe 7, ~Xgs
0 -.7 77The following PLACER CLAIMS are located in two counties. The BLM payment informfibn is iacludegin the filing for the County of Yavapai, State ofArizona. The following information is for the beneRt ofrnthe Recorder ofthe County ofMaricopa, State ofArizona:

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGALNIJMBER NAME DUE BLM 1NUMBER OR LOCAMC348413 ABRACADABRA #1 160 $0.00 2012-1089973 M 14
T 8N

Thomas Collison, et al., R 2Eclaim owner S 29AMC348414 ABRACADABRA #2 160 $0.00 2012-1089973 M 14
T 8

Greg Bowen, et al., R 2E
claim owner S20AMC350143 CALAMITY #1 160 $0.00) 2012-1089973 M 14

T 8N
John Butler, et at., R 2Eclaim owner S 16 & 21AMC350144 CALAMITY #2 133.37 $0.00 2012-1089973 M 14

TSN
Terry Huff, et al., R 2Eclaim owner S 16AMC350310 CALAMITY #8 106.67 $0.00 2012-1089982 M 14

T 8N
Bruce Austin, et al., R 2Eclaim owner S 9AMC350311 CALAMITY #9 115 $0.00 2012-1089982 M 14

T 8N
Bruce Austin, et al., R 2Eclaim owner S 16

2



fo
-O 2 ElPREPARED BY 
SIL ' 27

Leonard Riley 
% U ' ' f) CDGold Prospectors Association of America B e ts43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113 

ry'l FflTemecula, CA 92590 1 -0 00

o e -nWHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 
-% *- minProGold Prospectors Association of America

43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113
Temecula, CA 92590

AFFIDAVIT OF ASSESSMENT WORK FOR MINING CLAIMSMAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT IN LIEU OF LABOR
The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of Mohave, State of Arizonaapplies for the assessment year 2015:

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGALNUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOCAMC327542 BAHDEZO 160 $1,240.00 2012-057359 M 14
T 29NChris Bahde, et al.,
R 18 Wclaim owner 
S 20AMC329246 BAHDE 11 160 $1,240.00 2012-057359 M 14
T 29 NClarence Bahde, et al., 
R 18 Wclaim owner 
S 20AMC329247 BAHDE 12 160 $1,240.00 2012-057359 M 14
T 29 NClarence Bahde, et ai., 
R 18 Wclaim owner 
S 30AMC329248 BAHDE 13 160 $1,240.00 2012-057359 M l4
T 29 NClarence Bahcle, et al., ~ Rig Wclaim owner 

- ts 30AMC329249 BAHDE 14 160 1 $1,240.00 2012-057358 ~ M 14
i T 29 NClarence Bahde, et al., I R 18 Wclaim owner ~ S 30AMC330272 BAHDE 17 160 $1,240.00 2012-057358 Wit 4
T 29 NClarence Bahde, et at„ 
R 18 Wclaim owner 
52AMC330273 BAHDE 18 1601 $1,240.00 2012-057358 Ml 4
T 29 NClarence Bahde, et al., 
R 18 W| claim owner 
S 2

1



AMC371816 HOPPY 1 160 $1,240.00 2012-057360 M 14
T 29N

Shawn Bender, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 26

AMC371817 HOPPY 2 160 $1,240.00 2012-057360 M 14
T 29N

Shawn Bender, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 26

AMC371818 HOPPY 3 160 $1,240.00 2012-057360 M 14
T 29N

Shawn Bender, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 26

AMC371819 HOPPY 4 160 $1,240.00 2012-057360 M 14
T 29N

Shawn Bender, et al., R 18W
claim owner S 26

Total amount due to BLM is $13,640.00

-0 = ig=:r--n 1». »'>

?< r 1}gj3>
30 2 rl r71-0N CDC
@ e,P IN

km

2



PREPARED BY 
-U
I
0

1814 AUG 2 1

BLM ALeonard Riley 
m
Z V 33

Gold Prospectors Association of America 
-
 in 3

43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113 
-_, f-nTemecula, CA 92590 

3> 4 2
50 TJ 1-7~WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: N 1:30ON . 7Z - nGold Prospectors Association ot-America 
> - 043445 Business Park Drive, Suite 1 13

Temecula, CA 92590

AFFIDAVIT OF ASSESSMENT WORK FOR MINING CLAIMSMAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT IN LIEU OF LABOR
The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of Pima, State of Arizona appliesfor the assessment year 2015:

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGALNUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOCAMC331449 FRIENDSHIP ]60 $1,240.00 20123320973 ~ M 14
1 T 19 SDoreen Howard, et at.,

| R 16 Eclaim owner 
S 28AMC332360 R DOIJBLE J 70 $620.00 20123320970 ~  M 14
T 19SBeverly Podraza, et al., 
R 15Eclaim owner 
S 25AMC333387 GOLDEN TATTOO 160 $1,240.00 20123320971 M 14 -4
T 19SCaroleann Black, et al., 

|RISEclaim owner 
S 26AMC333855 LUCKY STRIKE 160 $1,240.00 20123320967 ~ M 14
T 19 SBeverly Podraza, et al., 
R 15 Eclaim owner 
S 26AMC335768 FANTASTIC 160 1 $1,240.00 20123320968 , M 14
T 19 S |1 Doreen Howard. et al„ 1 ~ R 15 Ej claim owner _ 1 IS 36 1~  AMC426402 ~  POLA[US ~ 60 ~ $465.00 ~-2~1233*969 ~ M 14
TleS ~
R 10 E
S 32

1 T 21 SLouie Gasca, et al., 
i RIOEclaim owner 1 IS.4&5 _~



AMC344407 WANDERING STAR 160 $1,240.00 20123320975 M 14
T 21 S

Ed Bonnell, et al., RlOEclaim owner S 8AMC344626 LUCKY 13 160 $1,240.00 20123320974 M 21
T 24N

Alyson Johnson, et al., R 9Eclaim owner S 32AMC353613 MAYBE, MAYBE NOT 160 $1,240.00 20123320972 M 14
T 19 S

Richard Conway, et al., R 16 Eclairn owner S 28AMC353614 WET ROCK 160 · . $1,240.00 20123320976 M 14
T 21 S

Kathy Homan, et al., RlOEclaim owner S 17AMC411286 QUAD C 60 $465.00 None M 14
T 19 SCharles Colvin, et al., R 15Eclaim owner S 23 & 26AMC420267 HERCULES 58 $465.00 20123320969 M 14

(30.st~ T2OS
Louie Gasca, et al., R 10 E
claim owner S 31

Total amount due to BLM is $11,935.00

-0 ;32
I= 1
92 = 30. m
XI\) 0m

.-422 m
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PREPARED BY

Leonard Riley

-0 ...'
Gold Prospectors Association of America 

=/I

BLM / 
O

rFICE

43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113 
0

Temecula, CA 92590 
m & t:630E .77/) 2-3

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 
· -~ m3 2,7 r-17

Gold Prospectors Association ofAmerica 2 -0 043445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113 
O N

Temecula, CA 92590 
Z ..

UJ
AFFIDAVIT OF ASSESSMENT WORK FOR MINING CLAIMSMAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT IN LIEU OF LABOR

The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of Pina!, State of Arizona applies
for the assessment year 2015:
SERIAL REG CLAIM i ACRESTPAYMENTTBOOK/PAGE LEGAL
NUMBER NAME ~ DUE BLM | NUMBER OR LOC
AMC372539 OUTBACK GOLD #4 ~ 160 ~ $1,240.00 ~  None M 14

Tl SJeffrey Arnold, et al., 
R 11 Eclaim owner 
S 16Total amount due to BLM is $1,240.00

-



.

r-TJ
PREPARED BY 

-13 USZES--
0 ->

Leonard Riley
Gold Prospectors Association ofAmeriea S

D.0
43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113 

>< SZZ :J£71Temecula, CA 92590 
3> -4 <2 -0 in mWHEN RECORDED MAILTO: N (30

rl0 19-9Z -Gold Prospectors Association of America 
31 - (73W rn43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 1 13

Temecula, CA 92590

AFFIDAVIT OF ASSESSMENT WORK FOR MINING CLAIMSMAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT IN LIEU OF LABOR
The maintenance fee for the following LODE CLAIMS in the County of Yavapai, State o f Arizona appliesfor the assessment year 2015: 

'
SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGALNUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOCAMC3043O5 PICKEM UP I 20.66 $155.00 20[2-0064663 M 14

T 10 NOrlando Carroccia, et al., 
RSWclaim owner 
S 24| AMC304306 PICKEM UP II 20.66 $155.00 2012-0064663 M 14
T 10 NOrlando Carroccia, et al., 
RSWclaim owner 
S 24AMC304307 PICKEM UP III 20.66 $155.00 1 512-6664663 TM-14

Orlando Carroccia, et al., 
RSW
T 10

claim owner 
S 24

The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of Yavapai, State o f Arizonaapplies for the assessment year 2014:

NUMBER |NAME DUE BLM NUMBER 1 OR LOC~  AMC190993 ~ LOST DUTCHMAN !20 $930.00 2012-0064661 M 14
T 10 NDoug Edwards, et al., 
RSWclaim owner 
S 25 & 36AMC343903 DOUBLE J. J. [60 $1,240.00 2012-0064666 M 14
T 13 N~ Jacqueline Lew, et al., 
RIEclaim owner 
S 28' AMC343904 SOLDIER BOY 160 $1,240.00 2012-006469 [ M 14
T 13 N



AMC348177 PICI<EM UP AGAIN 40 $310.00 2012-0064663 M 14
T 10 NOrlando Carroccia, et al., RSWclaim owner S 24AMC348413 ABRACADABRA#1 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064689 M 14
T 8NThomas Collison, et at., R 2Eclaim owner S 29AMC348414 ABRACADABRA#2 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064689 M 14
TSNGreg Bowen, et al., R 2Eclaim owner S 20AMC348415 ABRACADABRA#3 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064689 ·,M14
T 8NJohn Albanese, et al., R 2Eclaim owner S 20AMC348416 ABRACADABRA#4 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064689 M 14
TSNThomas Collison, et al., R 2Eclaim owner S 20AMC350128 ABRACADABRA #5 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064690 M 14
TSNTerry Huff, et at., R 2Eclaim owner S 17AMC350130 ABRACADABRA#7 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064692 M 14
T 8NTerry Huff, et al., R 2Eclaim owner S 18AMC350140 ABRACADABRA #19 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064677 M 14
T 9NMary Briggs, et al., R2OEclaim owner S 30AMC350141 ABRACADABRA #20 160 $1,240.00 2012-0061593 'w 11324

S T.*NJohn Butler, et al., 0 # RSEclaim owner ~ i S 251 AAMC3 50143 CALAMITY #1 160 $1,240.00 2012-1089907 A M 14rn

John Butler, et al., - R 218claim owner S @&21kNIC350144 CALAMITY #2 133.37 $1,085.00 2012-1089 8 -M
T *NTerry Huff, et at., R 2Eclaim owner S 16AMC350310 CALAMITY #8 106.67 $930.00 2012-1089982 M 14
T 8NBruce Austin, et al., R 2Eclaim owner S 9



.

.

AMC350311 CALAMITY #9 115 $930.00 2012-1089982 M 14
T 8N

Bruce Austin, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 16

AMC355490 GOLDEN GOBBLER 41.20 $465.00 2012-0064688 M 14
T 11 N

John Koho, et at., Rl E
claim owner S 23

AMC373840 LITTLE PICKER 160 $ 1,240.00 2012-0064669 M 14
T 9N

Paul Clark, et al., RSW
claim owner S 35

AMC373841 GREEN GREASE 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064684 M 14
T 9N

William Eason, et al., R 5W
claim owner S 34

AMC373842 CAT CLAW 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064683 M 14
T 9N

William Eason, et al., RSW
claim owner S 34

AMC373843 OLY POP 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064662 M 14
T 9N

Paul Clark, et al., R 5W
claim owner S 34

AMC373844 SARAH P 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064660 M 14
T 9N

Paul Clark, et al., R 5W
claim owner S 35

AMC373845 DESERT PANNER 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064685 M 14
T 9N

Charles Dougan, et al., RSW
claim owner S 35

ANIC373846 BAKER INN 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064665 M 14
T 9N

Charles Dougan, et al., RSW
claim owner S 35

AMC373847 THE STRUT 160 $1,240.00 2012-0064674 M 14
T 9N

~ William Eason, et al., R: 6w
' claim owner -C] == S '35

Total amount due to BLM is $28,675.00 962 = d 2g
A, '03

3> -1 <

C=) t\) 51
Z
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Page 1 of 1
I. .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3109047

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3200735
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2014

CUSTOMER:

GOLD PROSPECTORS ASSOCATION OF AMERICA
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR STE 113
TEMECULA,CA 92590-3671 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11 TOTAL I
~ PRICE ~

'INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. MAINT FEE |
1 1 1.00 11 ~ - n/a - ||64945.00

1 1IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11PYMNT 2015 11

~-----------------TOTAL:-S64,945.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1-AMOUNT:[64945.601POSTMARKED:1168/19/2614

-TYPE:CHEEKRECERED:1654/21/2614

-CHEEKNO: 41565-
NAME: GOLD PROSPECTORS ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA

43445 BUSINESS PARK DR STE 113
TEMECULA CA 92590-3671 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.
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F
.RECORDING REQUESTED BY J

Claims Department . r'
4.WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 

..1. I :.: , v i7. 5 -" 0
i·Gold Prospectors Association of America -n ..143445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113 

..iTemecula, CA 92590 J

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FOR MINING CLAIMS
IN LIEU OF LABOR (ASSESSMENT WORK)

The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of La Paz, State of Arizonaapplies for the assessment year 2014:

SERIAL CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGALREG NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOCNUMBER
AMC318388 OHMI #23 30 $280.00 2009-03352 M 14

T 3NCarol Moore, et al., R 18 Wclaim owner S 34AMC337776 GORBERT ASSOCIATION 160 $1,120.00 2012-05663 M 14
T 3NCameron Cook, et al., R 18 Wclaim owner S 26/27/28AMC338212 GUESS IT HAS 40 $280.00 2012-05665 M 14
T 4NGilbert Binns, et al., R 18 Wclaim owner S 35AMC364805 FLAT FOOT 160 $1,120.00 2012-05664 M 14
T 4NBarbara Cooper, et at., R2OWclaim owner S 34AMC412819 CACTUSNEEDLE 160 $1,120.00 2012-05666 M 14
T 4N

Sharina Davis, et al., R 13 Wclaim owner S 22
3 3 Ci .1 (0Total amount due to BLM is $3,920.00

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoingstatements are true and correct.

NTEREEF=,L D 1AUG 23 2013 4/9 39 6%3BY:  ----4-ilit~'.--Il--I..-



'. ''' 3 1j

Brandon Johnson, President 43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113
Gold Prospectors Association of America Temecula, CA 92590
Agent for Claim Owner 951-699-4749

Executed this -3~ day of5 __,2013 at Temecula, California.

Date: _I*4-.1
Brandon ohn n, President
Gold Pros s Association ofAmerica

State ofCalifornia
County of Riverside

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this ~~~~~'~y of c~ \ j~L 2013,
by Brandon Johnson, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the e son who appearedbefore me.

AMBER N. WHITE
COMM. # 1934504

5 ~ttr~11 NOTARY PUBLIC·CALIFORNIA 8
signakire~j«~36 1 -0· \0 Cil) (Seal) '~S My Comm, Exp, May 14, 2015

RIVERSIDE COUNTY -~
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C.3 -·- 3 - 33RECORDING REQUESTED BY 01 3 -, 7 'r~Fl
Claims Department

-1 , $,WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: i -

i 1

Gold Prospectors Association of America ~
43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113
Temecula, CA 92590

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FOR MINING CLAIMS
IN LIEU OF LABOR (ASSESSMENT WORK)

The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona
applies for the assessment year 2014:

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGAL
NUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOC
AMC100714 YAHOO #4 20 $140.00 2012-1089980 M 14

T 7N
Marion Burns, et al., R 3W
claim owner S 20

AMC324198 KING MINING CLAIM #1 20 $140.00 2012-1089981 M 14
T 7N

Peter Eastman, et al., R 3W
claim owner S 29

AMC325932 GOLDEN DREAMS #A 40 $280.00 2012-1089981 M 14
T 7N

Peter Eastman, et al., R 3W
claim owner S 20

AMC333347 DUMB LUCK 40 $280.00 2012-1089976 M 14
T 7

Jean Wampler, et al., R 3
claim owner S 29

AMC338375 AZ AU #1 20 $140.00 2012-1089979 M 14
T 7N

Gold Prospectors, et al., R 3W
claim owner S 29

AMC338376 AZ AU #2 20 $140.00 2012-1089979 M 14
T 7N

Gold Prospectors, et al., R 3W
claim owner S 29

15\ 120
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AMC35987 YAHOO #2 20 $140.00 2012-1089980 M 14
T 7N

Marion Burns, et al., R 3W
claim owner S 29

AMC390613 GOLD FLATZ 1 160 $1,120.00 2012-057361 M 14
T 4N

Frank Benzsema, et al., R 6W
claim owner S 21

AMC390614 GOLD FLATZ 2 160 $1,120.00 2012-057361 M 14
T 4N

Frank Benzsema, et al., R 6W
claim owner S 21

AMC406412 VULTURE BAIT 160 $1,120.00 2012-1089975 M 14
T 7N

Albert Barton, et al., R 3W
claim owner S 21

Total amount due to BLM is $4,620.00 , r-3
: 1. -

.'..

The following PLACER CLAIMS are located in two counties. The BLM payment information is included·.
in the filing for the County of Yavapai, State of Arizona. The following information is for the] benefit of f F i
the Recorder o f the County o f Maricopa, State o f Arizona: .Z,

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGAL j
NUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER 0 LOC
AMC348413 ABRACADABRA #1 160 $0.00 2012-1089973 M 14

TSN
Thomas Collison, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 29

AMC348414 ABRACADABRA#2 160 $0.00 2012-1089973 M 14
T 8

Greg Bowen, et al., R 2E
claim owner S20

AMC350143 CALAMITY #1 160 $0.00 2012-1089973 M 14
T 8N

John Butler, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 16 & 21

AMC350144 CALAMITY #2 133.37 $0.00 2012-1089973 M 14
T 8N

Terry Huff, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 16

AMC3503 10 CALAMITY #8 106.67 $0.00 2012-1089982 M 14
TSN

Bruce Austin, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 9

AMC350311 CALAMITY #9 115 $0.00 2012-1089982 M 14
T 8N

Bruce Austin, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 16

17 3.1 0 o
2 *8540
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I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
statements are true and correct.

Brandon Johnson, President 43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113
Gold Prospectors Association of America Temecula, CA 92590
Agent for Claim Owner 951-699-4749

Executed this 323 day of<111 ' 2013 at Temecula, California.

Date: 7 -36 -1-b
Brandon J s , President
Gold Pros Association ofAmerica

State of California
County of Riverside

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this CU day of 1 2013,
by Brandon Johnson, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the rson who appeared
before me.

AMBER N. WHITE
COMM. # 1934504

0 fizAJMR#4 NOTARY PUBLIC•CALIFORNIA

GSN1

RIVERSIDE COUNTYSignature (Seal) -21.~mv My Comm. Exp. May 14,2015
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Claims Department

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
t.J

r
'*

n

r...

Gold Prospectors Association ofAmerica ./Il71 -

43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113 - '. 3Temecula, CA 92590 , 1
'.

3 1

J 1

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FOR MINING CLAIMS
IN LIEU OF LABOR (ASSESSMENT WORK)

The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County ofMohave, State ofArizona
applies for the assessment year 2014:

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGAL
NUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOC
AMC327542 BAHDE 10 160 $1,120.00 2012-057359 M 14

T 29N
Chris Bahde, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 20

AMC329246 BAHDE 11 160 $1,120.00 2012-057359 M 14
T 29N

Clarence Bahde, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 20

AMC329247 BAHDE 12 160 $1,120.00 2012-057359 M 14
T 29N

Clarence Bahde, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 30

AMC329248 BAHDE 13 160 $1,120.00 2012-057359 M 14
T 29 N

Clarence Bahde, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 30

AMC329249 BAHDE 14 160 $1,120.00 2012-057358 M 14
T 29N

Clarence Bahde, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 30

AMC330272 BAHDE 17 160 $1,120.00 2012-057358 M 14
T 29N

Clarence Bahde, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 2

AMC330273 BAHDE 18 160 $1,120.00 2012-057358 M 14
T 29N

Clarence Bahde, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 2

5 -( PRID
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AMC371816 HOPPY 1 160 $1,120.00 2012-057360 M 14
T 29N

Shawn Bender, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 26

AMC371817 HOPPY 2 160 $1,120.00 2012-057360 M 14
T 29N

Shawn Bender, et al., R 18 W
claim owner S 26

AMC371818 HOPPY 3 160 $1,120.00 2012-057360 M 14
T 29N

Shawn Bender, et al., R 18W
claim owner S 26

AMC371819 HOPPY 4 160 $1,120.00 2012-057360 M 14
T 29N

Shawn Bender, et al., R 18W
claim owner S 26

Total amount due to BLM is $12,320.00

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
statements are true and correct.

Brandon Johnson, President 43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113
Gold Prospectors Association of America Temecula, CA 92590
Agent for Claim Owner 951-699-4749

% MB TD
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Executed this -36 day of SJ~ , 20 13 at Ternecula, California.

Date: 1*--39-_i
Bran on oh on, President
Gold Pros ors Association of America

State of California
County of Riverside

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this ~~ day of (-~ ~ , 2013,
by Brandon Johnson, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the rson who appearedbefore me.

AMBER N. WHITE
COMM.#1934504

S ignature dll, 1) 93*9-n RIVERSIDE COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC·CALIFORNIA

GSN1

(Seal) ~:,~V My Comm. Exp. May 14,2015

' ··1
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY r,vi

-

1
7 .5Claims Department
h: ..1 70r/1WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: .

tv 1
Gold Prospectors Association of America -
43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113 6,5 .1 7 #-1Temecula, CA 92590 . '. -' 4 1r-1 1

'R lf) 3
1

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FOR MINING CLAIMS
IN LIEU OF LABOR (ASSESSMENT WORK)

The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of Pima, State ofArizona applies
for the assessment year 2014:

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGAL
NUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOC
AMC331449 FRIENDSHIP 160 $1,120.00 20123320973 M 14

T 19 S
Doreen Howard, et al., R 16 E
claim owner S 28

AMC332360 R DOUBLE J 70 $560.00 20123320970 M 14 ,
T 19 S

Beverly Podraza, et al., R 15 E
claim owner S 25

AMC333387 GOLDEN TATTOO 160 $1,120.00 20123320971 M 14
T 19 S

Caroleann Black, et at., R 15 E
claim owner S 26

AMC333855 LUCKY STRIKE 160 $1,120.00 20123320967 M 14
T 19 S

Beverly Podraza, et al., R 15 E
claim owner S 26

AMC335768 FANTASTIC 160 $1,120.00 20123320968 M 14
T 19 S

Doreen Howard, et al., R 15 E
claim owner S 36

AMC342811 POLARIS 60 $420.00 20123320969 M 14
T 20 S
R 10 E
S 32
T 21 S

Louie Gasca, et al., R 10 E
claim owner S 4&5

4 5 460
1 rt,2.AL:'55:I<212.,
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AMC344407 WANDERING STAR 160 $1,120.00 20123320975 M 14
T 21 S

Ed Bonnell, et al., R 10 E
claim owner S 8

AMC344626 LUCKY 13 160 $1,120.00 20123320974 M 21
T 24N

Alyson Johnson, et al., R 9E
claim owner S 32

AMC353613 MAYBE, MAYBE NOT 160 $1,120.00 20123320972 M 14
T 19 S

Richard Conway, et al., R 16 E
claim owner S 28

AMC353614 WET ROCK 160 $1,120.00 20123320976 M 14
T 21 S

Kathy Homan, et al., R 10 E
claim owner S 17

AMC411286 QUAD C 60 $420.00 None M 14
T 19 S

Charles Colvin, et al., R 15 E
claim owner S 23 & 26

AMC420267 HERCULES 58 $420.00 20123320969 M 14
T 20 S

Louie Gasca, et al., R 10 E
claim owner S 31

Total amount due to BLM is $10,780.00 * 6-52 0
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
statements are true and correct.

Brandon Johnson, President 43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113
Gold Prospectors Association ofAmerica Temecula, CA 92590
Agent for Claim Owner 951-699-4749
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Executed this 130_ day of 2013 at Temecula, Catifornia.

Date: 7 -33-\3Brando Joh on, President
Gold Pros ors Association of America

State ofCalifornia
County of Riverside

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this CU day of C 2013,by Brandon Johnson, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the e son who appearedbefore me.

AMBER N, WHITELNSS COMM.# 1934504
*lkr~ NOTARY PUBLIC•CAUFORNIA

GSN1

RIVERSIDE COUNTYsignature \1\tif2 -~0. LC\LL.jtp (Seal) X- a.H*S My Comm. Exp. May 14. 2015

I '
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY rn , i
CD

Claims Department - - 1*.1./1 /--
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

53 4.1Gold Prospectors Association ofAmerica
-3 + ..143445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113 --

Temecula, CA 92590

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FOR MINING CLAIMS
IN LIEU OF LABOR (ASSESSMENT WORK)

The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of Pinal, State of Arizona appliesfor the assessment year 2014:

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGALNUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOCAMC372539 OUTBACK GOLD #4 160 $1,120.00 None M 14
Tl S

Jeffrey Arnold, et al., R 11 Eclaim owner S 16
Total amount due to BLM is $1,120.00

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoingstatements are true and correct.

Brandon Johnson, President 43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113Gold Prospectors Association of America Temecula, CA 92590Agent for Claim Owner 951-699-4749

, 1691 3<9%«.

1
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Executed this 33 day of <Lkl ' 2013 at Temecula, California.

i Date: 3_130-_1
Brandon Joi on, President
Gold Pro e ors Association of America

State of California
County of Riverside

Ju\Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 61-2 day of 2013,
by Brandon Johnson, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe s n who appearedbefore me.

AMBER N. WHITE
COMM. # 1934504

NOTARY PUBLIC•CALIFORNIA

GSN1

Signature -~ n ~036
 (Seal) 1.45/ RIVERSIDE COUNTY-:,115=E, My Comm. Exp, May 14, 2015

7.7
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Claims Department

0 25WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Gold Prospectors Association of America En43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 1 13 , ·,2 -P'.UTemecula, CA 92590

CD -·,1
-~ -1~

·cor.E

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FOR MINING CLAIMS
IN LIEU OF LABOR (ASSESSMENT WORK)

The maintenance fee for the following LODE CLAIMS in the County of Yavapai, State of Arizona appliesfor the assessment year 2014:

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGALNUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOCAMC304305 PICKEM UP I 20.66 $140.00 2012-0064663 M 14
TlONOrlando Carroccia, et al., R 5Wclaim owner S 24AMC304306 PICKEM UP II 20.66 $140.00 2012-0064663 M 14
TlONOrlando Carroccia, et al., R 5Wclaim owner S 24AMC304307 PICKEM UP III 20.66 $140.00 2012-0064663 M 14
TIONOrlando Carroccia, et al., R 5Wclaim owner S 24

The maintenance fee for the following PLACER CLAIMS in the County of Yavapai, State of Arizonaapplies for the assessment year 2014 :

SERIAL REG CLAIM ACRES PAYMENT BOOK/PAGE LEGALNUMBER NAME DUE BLM NUMBER OR LOCAMC 190993 LOST DUTCHMAN 120 $840.00 2012-0064661 M 14
TlONDoug Edwards, et al., RSWclaim owner S 25 & 36AMC343903 DOUBLE J. J. 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064666 M 14
T 13 NJacqueline Lew, et al., Rl Eclaim owner S 28AMC343904 SOLDIER BOY 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064691 M 14
T 13 NJacqueline Lew, et al., Rl Eclaim owner S 29

560 13.3
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AMC348177 PICKEM UP AGAIN 40 $280.00 2012-0064663 M 14
T 10 N

Orlando Carroccia, et al., RSW
claim owner S 24

AMC348413 ABRACADABRA #1 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064689 M 14
4 TV&

141> Thomas Collison , et al ., R 2E
claim owner S 29

AMC348414 ABRACADABRA#2 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064689 M 14

3)~~~t Greg Bowen, et al., R 2E
T 8N

claim owner S 20
AMC348415 ABRACADABRA #3 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064689 M 14

T 8N
John Albanese, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 20

AMC348416 ABRACADABRA #4 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064689 M 14
T 8N

Thomas Collison, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 20

AMC350128 ABRACADABRA #5 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064690 M 14
T 8N

Terry Huff, et al., .1 R 2E
claim owner : S 17

AMC350130 ABRACADABRA#7 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064692 :MK .J
52 T 8-N - ,

Terry Huff, et al., - R 2iE F
claim owner S:' Sl

r n r 
': nAMC350140 ABRACADABRA #19 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064677 »3 M 14

3 T 9'N "'
Mary Briggs, et al., 2-' R 20 E ,
claim owner S 30

AMC350141 ABRACADABRA #20 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064693 M 14
T 9N

John Butler, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 29

AMC350143 CALAMITY #1 160 $1,120.00 2012-1089977 M 14
T 8N

John Butler, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 16 & 21

AMC350144 CALAMITY #2 133.37 $980.00 2012-1089978 M 14
T 8N

Terry Huff, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 16

AMC350310 CALAMITY #8 106.67 $840.00 2012-1089982 M 14
TSN

Bruce Austin, et al., R 2E
claim owner S 9

fi 1\ 60
3~ ID 0% 6

2
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AMC350311 CALAMITY #9 115 $840.00 2012-1089982 M 14
TSNBruce Austin, et al., R 2Eclaim owner S 16AMC355490 GOLDEN GOBBLER 41.20 $420.00 2012-0064688 M 14
T 11 NJohn Koho, et al., Rl Eclaim owner S 23AMC373840 LITTLE PICKER 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064669 M 14
T 9NPaul Clark, et at., RSWclaim owner S 35AMC373841 GREEN GREASE 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064684 M 14
T 9NWilliam Eason, et al., RSWclaim owner S 34AMC373842 CAT CLAW 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064683 M 14
T 9NWilliam Eason, et al., RSWclaim owner S 34AMC373843 OLY POP 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064662 M 14
T 9.N p nPaul Clark, et al., -, Rsw r-f.claim owner S 34AMC373844 SARAH P 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064660 M 14 -» 3
T 9NPaul Clark, et al., R-3 Wclaim owner -' S 35AMC373845 DESERT PANNER 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064685 5€ M ,14
T  9 N -:Charles Dougan, et al., R3W «claim owner S 35AMC373846 BAKER INN 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064665 M 14
T 9NCharles Dougan, et al., R 5Wclaim owner S 35AMC373847 THE STRUT 160 $1,120.00 2012-0064674 M 14
T 9NWilliam Eason, et at., R 5Wclaim owner S 34

* 1960Total amount due to BLM is $25,900.00 1'389+ ~Y?. 57_L,I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoingstatements are true and correct.

Brandon Johnson, President 43445 Business Park Drive, Suite 113Gold Prospectors Association of America Temecula, CA 92590Agent for Claim Owner 951-699-4749

3 -P«'
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Executed this 33 day of<SL.K , 2013 at Temecula, California.

Date: 140 - rbBrando Joh on, President
Gold Pros ors Association of America

State of California
County of Riverside

3\Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this OU day of 2013,by Brandon Johnson, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe son who appearedbefore me.

AMBER N. WHITE
COMM. # 1934504~ ~~ NOTA~gM'&1~#NIA

GSN 1

Signature UJ- (Seal) X~54 My Comm. Exp. May 14,2015

7 B
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~ ~ . United States Deparji ~kit of the Interior, ReceiptBureau of Lan[111*anagement
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2856913

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 2942734
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2013

CUSTOMER:

EELLLLELLLELLGOLD PROSPECTORS ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR

TEMECULA,CA 92590-3669 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11 TOTAL I11 PRICE ~_

- n/a - ~158660.0011 1 111.00 ~ UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MAINT
I MONEY RECEIVED 2014/419

 L__11__1| CASES: AMC318388/$58660.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
~-T---|F----AMOUNT: 58666.001POSTMARKED:168/13/2013

EEILETYPE:1[CHECKEIEERECEIVED:1168/15/2613
CHEEKNO: 46299

~~~~~~~-~NAME: GOLD PROSPECTORS ASSOCIALTION OF AMERICA
43445 BUSINESS PARK DR

TEMECULA CA 92590-3669 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the officialelectronic record contained therein.



0.. Al*& 111 53 1
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERTSR-

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT A,1. 11/ t' 6
MINING CLAIMS

(MASS) Serial Register Page
Run Date/Time 08/23/12 04:55 PM Page 1 ofl

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90:43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 160.000 AMC372539
Claim Name: OUTBACK GOLD #4

Lead File Numbe_[
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC372534
Required Maintenance Fee: $1,120.00

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

ARNOLD JEFFERY CLAIMANT 0.00

1511 SYCAMORE AVE STE M # 102 HERCULES, CA 94547-1770

County / State District

PINAL County, AZ PHOENIX DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 00105 011OE 016 NE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/23/2006 403 LOCATION DATE

06/16/2006 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 1301140 ,

08/26/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2416589

08/17/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2193450

08/17/2009 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2010 1983153

08/25/2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1770206

08/14/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1544335

08/17/2006 180 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2006 1337443

08/11/2006 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2007

06/16/2006 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2006 1301140

03/13/2007 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/09/2006 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED HILL ALEX 1389385

08/17/2006 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED HILL ELIZABETH 1337406

08 / 17 / 2006 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED HILL JEFF 1337406

78/17/2036 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED ANDERSON CYNTHIA 1337406

18/17/2006 396 rRF OF INTEREST FILED ANDERSON ANDY 1337406

08/17/2006 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED HILL CYNTHIA 1337406

08/17/2006 396 'rRF OF INTEREST FILED HILL FORREST M 1337406

08/17/2006 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED STRITCH GARRETT 1337406

06/16/2006 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC372534;

Line Nr Remarks ~

NO. OF CLAIMS c~
AMOUNT ~3 1 Si-L/ S .6°6)
RECEIPT NO. 34' qi*) (/ 9 -7 e».

INIT. ,-- 4\ v .*.1 'S-Zi ....

** BLM-AS{5** -
U- .>

... , A
CD

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BTRLM -

9/ll//> Fr
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~~- DEPARTMENT OF THE IN~ERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 08/23/12 05:09 PM
(MASS) Serial Register Page

Page lofl
01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres Sefial Number.Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 60.000 AMC411286Claim Name: QUAD C
Case Disposition: ACTIVE Lnad-Ell~YOUE,

AMC411286Required Maintenance Fee: $420.00
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest
COLVIN CHARLES H II CLAIMANT 0.007950 E STELLA RD APT 1C TUCSON, AZ 85730-1953
COLVIN EARL CLAIMANT 0.003965 E GLENN ST TUCSON, AZ 85712-1515
COLVIN JEANNE CLAIMANT 0.005777 E FARMRIDGE DR TUCSON, AZ 85756-9799
COLVIN JUSTIN CLAIMANT 0.005777 E FARMRIDGE DR TUCSON, AZ 85756-9799
HIGHLAND ANN CLAIMANT 0.00r 348 HEATHROW DR SPRING LAKE, NC 28390-9266
HIGHLAND MARK CLAIMANT 0.00348 HEATHROW DR SPRING LAKE, NC 28390-9266
SMITH EDNA G CLAIMANT 0.003202 S TAHOE DR TUCSON, AZ 85730-1926
SMITH KENNETH R CLAIMANT 0,003202 S TAHOE DR TUCSON, AZ 85730-1926

County / State District
PIMA County, AZ GILA DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 01908 015OE 023 SW
14 01908 0150E 026 NW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
09/24/2011 403 LOCATION DATE
10/05/2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2446036

10/05/2011 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2012 2446036

06/01/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
10/05/2011 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC411286;

Line Nr Remarks

J10 1 1 Ali

1 - 07

A ¢-43
0

21>
X { r

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENQEb BY-EM -t
---

U.1 c-
CO F



~~ 000~255857 AUG 28 2012
$21.300

198.1*~. MAILEDFROM ZIPCODE 92590

E
EXPRESS MAIL

EXPRESS MAIL
CORP ACCT

USPS EXPRESS MAIL®
GPAA Sh,pping Department Ship Date: 08/28/12

*ness Pari Dr

Ste 113
Temec"CA 92590-3671

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

STE 800
1 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 860044427

USPS EXPRESS MAIL

EH 0000 0250 5 US

Bill Nr.: 98559 
Phone:

Weight: 0.15 LBS 
1011



eceipt. .  - Page 1 oi 1

,

United States Department of the Interior Receipt
Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2646249

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2727020
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2012

CUSTOMER:

GOLD PROSPECTORS ASSN OF NEV
43445 BUSINES PARK DR #113
TEMECULA,CA 92590 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS H lITOTALI
j~ PRICE 11

1 1 1< 1.00 ~~NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO, ONLY / MINING ||MAINT FEE Ing,11 -n/a- 11540.00~
11CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~PYMNT (2) 2013 11

F---------------------=TOTAL:11-$1,545361

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT..~IPOSTMARKED. IZWA

--TYPE: CHEEK-RECEIVED: 168/36/2612

CHECKNO: 39055
NAME: GOLD PROSPECTORS ASSN OF AMERICA

43445 BUSINES PARK DR #113
TEMECULA CA 92590 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the

official electronic record contained therein.
Lisrl_ft_- (R)
AA& ;72<53 9 1

Po- H U 1- 5 6

1,+tn·//rhe him onv/c.Fihin/cbso/zorder 8/31/2012

1--



1

When Recorded Return Document to:
30 . L . LV ' '7

35 c l, :-/ G L. p Ill, 0-
lic . 4z ( 2-

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: _.51=1-L_z~Z-lL_£2£2:P
E-mail address : f* u rL b_ ait L €* G AA cu / £_ , l c' 11

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
W

,SO *r- ...0
1. State of Arizona, County of , '1/1 '01 SS: BLM rn FR ~ '-"

4-> Date 7 CD »| ~
2.1 (Name) <>_ 4 /6 L X A) 7 0Stamp 0- Irn
3. Reside at (Address) _1-91.1___~51_C_LilzE-52=-* J>

:lrn
00

City - i--1/ C S L . /1_ County fh ,/, Cl

State A Zzip YC 7/2 being duly sworn, depose and say that lama citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (lf not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District, County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCFION
Revised Jan. 2006

Page l of 2



, . 1
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

PHO 
IX A V

ir
BLM
Date T n ; ~-1
Stamp 20

a-
-0

o 
r'F

IS
/F

rt

fi
Al

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 / ~ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 I J. at least $ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
62> 4 . n, 1 n j-<, c T 4, c cl c · a, .J eci J1 /1 + c:,LU/4

- 08. That the work and improvements performed were: /2+ 1" Le, „9 ' , 4, 94 + /2 (b,#,s ·r·,,-4 ,.,

04,Yte, 5 -+ f-16 ,/ /4 41 49*-73,45 /"ift/< f '-5 f,5 /6 l-4 ,hee#'147 ·,Rext f
. -I. - , C I ' 5. + rl

/
9 . Dated : p 1 Signature . ' C -'L-

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 'll day of !3€66FYIEuY- / 2'

By-- ECk-r I r--~ Of V'I~Fl
~~A SARA DAWN BECHTNotary public (~YL/\ A_ c~*W?t_ 16€ 6-A:/ 5~ Notary Public - Arizona

Pima County
My Commission Expires 1* DU Dle 20 ~CESS/ My Comm. Expires Jun 6 , 2014

No. of Claims: X$10
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.Arizona State Office

Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



F, ANN RODRIGUEr FIIDRDER 11111,1111111*11 111'l lilli lilli lilli llill 11111 lilli lilli lili lili, Recorded By: M]Pl

DEPUTY RECORDER
1562 (»S« SEQUENCE: 20122500272

NO. PAGES: 2
w 1 FaCC di~~~,1, 2 x) NTINT 09/06/2012

\EARL COLVIN 14:09
3965 E GLENN \44/Zost,/- MAIL
TUCSON AZ 85712 $10.00AMOUNT PAID:

-'1

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES ..»- ,-
0When Recorded Return Document to: 177 COD L 0 Lvt Z tz~ *.1 :3:i

BLM
65- 2 Le- 4),4/ Date -20---- cy- r:Fri

/ L-) C 2. Stamp 30 71 3 Fl

Ch C .71
77

0 Check here if this is a change of address.
Telephone: *,- .Y L. - 3-4 0 - 4. 4 9, N ~

E-mail Address K t i n-1 it r J 2 0 015~- 6, c-i <5 4,1 5,U, C 0 ·41

u# dffsick- 0
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20.13 and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
91 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME -r\NP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)

PI /1'1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
Form: 1MCF110

Revised Jan.2006
Page 1 of 2

1/



;

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2 '

BLM r-/

Date m FA .4 suStamp Z n r-11
Y Sm

3>

-'7

1. State of Arizona, County of p 1 -'el A
2. I (Name) <ff '9€ l. CoLVi J'7

3. Reside at (Address) 365Ei-*_Lemu

City TU C County #1 019 State 4 z Zip 95- 7 / 2-being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. Dated : cf /5/3161 1- Signature:

No. of Claims: ~ x $10
Bureau of Land Management Check No: Init.Arizona State Office
www. az. blm.gov Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



UNITE.t~ATES /1ve-*// Z 76
4 DEPARTMENT OFTHE INTERIORForni 383()-2

(September 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED 168
OMB NO. 1004-0114MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION Expires: August 31, 2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,2012 and ending on September 1, 2013
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the

United States of America on September 1, 2012
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by

filing this form, an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first

assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and

that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording ofa false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The minin , claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from a ment of the maintenance fees is re uested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1, QUAD C AMC411286

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

The owner(s) (claimants) of'the above mining claims and sites are: -7 1
) , EARL COLVIN 4 61

(()wner's Name - Please Print) ( wner's Signature)

3965 E. GLENN

(Street or P.O. Box)

TUCSON AZ 85712
t

(City) (State)
 

(Zip Codc)

1. JUSTIN COLVIN 4 L.V. I-(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

5777 E. FARMRIDGE DR.

(Street or P. O. Box)

TUCSON KL 85756
(City) (State) (Zip Code) :CU

5>. JEANNE COLVIN V \ --  . I ( .9- 1, , -5- r~ " '11, I
-

7- ->(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Ownert'~Sig-42,„re)~ :-4,Q

5777 E. FARMRIDGE DR. ~ re 9.,-, rn

11
30

(Street or P. O. Box) 00 .

TUCSON AZ 85756 9Ill 126 ,1- 30- -- r.1
of- 3(City) (State) (Zip Code) 1% ..

(Continued on page 2) ~ 0 2:5 0 3
LU :-3



I +fc-4. ANN'HIGHLAND 1-4
(Owner's Name - Please Printl (Owner's Signature)

348 HEATHROW DR. SPRING LAKE NC 28390
(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

51 MARK HIGHLAND CLEm;23p-*
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

348 11EATHROW DR. SPRING LAKE NC 28390
(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (Stall>) (Zip Code)

6. EDNA G. SMITH

(Ownets Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

3202 S. TAHOE DR. TUCSON AZ 85730

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

7 KENNETH R SMITH

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Ownefs Signature)

3202 S. TAHOE DR. TUCSON 85730

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 10()l and Title 41 U.S. LE. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
a£EB.Clof the United States any false, fictitiousodly®!Plit statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions ol §1744 of'l itle 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the 1 Jnited States ('mie; and the regulations thercunder (43

CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph I for the beginning and ending ot' the assessment year for which this waiver iS SOllgilt
3. 11,0 claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 tbr the beginning of'the assessment year for which this waiver is sought
4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill siks, and tunnel sites for

which the waiver is sought-
5. All onners of the mining claims, mill sites. and lutmel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted With this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than Septanber Ist for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where Ihc mining claims or sites arc

recorded, orthewaivercannotbegranted hythe RI.M. (Example:To obtaina waivcr for the assessment year 2012, which begins on Neptember 1.2011,
you must quality for and file for a waiver no laler than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM Slatc Office.)

8 For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims  or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 3()th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance tee, A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

J3no = ,,-
I = .I
0 - >

FOR O.FEICIACUSE O
?< u -28

2 --1 <SM -01 Om
00

(Continued oii page 31 LU (Fo{~3830-2. page Z)

y gr 3



. 4

E CHARLES H. COLVIN 11 ' ~ r r=]~~I~----

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

5402 E. 30-ni APT.GS (~~£/ ~ LU ~9<~ d B- es.5~ TUCSON AZ 85711

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P. O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C, Section 1001 and Title 43 U,S.C, Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
a }enc of the United States an false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or re resentations as to an matter within its urisdiction.

INSTRIJCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43

CFR Part 3830)
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 fur the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for

which tlie waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. rhis waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of'

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September Ist for the upcoming assessment year in the BI.M Slate Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the waiver cannotbegranted hy the BI,M. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1. 2011. in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an aflidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 3()th immediately
tollowing the filing of  this waiver,

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of  this waiver,

PHOE 
, ARIZON

- 2
1-L·-

Fo{*OFF~AL U*ONLY
i\) 0I ium

-12

30
- 7

- 3 of 3--

(Continued on page 3) r ''3Form 3830-2, page 2)
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

l illi  111 lili l illi lilli lili ll'll 11'l lili
Box Number= AZ15055

11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 111111111 lililli
Claim Begin-End: AMC411286-AMC411286

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 Illilli 111111 lilililli 111111 11 Illi AZ15055-11 AMC410569-AMC411560



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT 

DATA 

ENTEREDNOV r.3 ?011 �0

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC _Lj_/_[�{A_' �l----1b __ 

MTP Checked by NOV O 3 2011 {� 

GEO Checked by NOV O 3 2011 ft3

thru AMC ___ �-------

I# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES 

# LODE 

# i PLACER 

# ASSOCIATION PLACER

# MILL SITE 

# TUNNEL SITE

Location Fee@ $34 = _$'--(?jj-=--ie,',.....�-------

Processlng Fee@ $15 = _$'----{_5--,-·-______ _
Maintenance Fee@ $140 = $ / L{O--

Overage ( +) s 

Shortage ( - ) $
other Fees s ' J 

lZtz-TOTAL $ 

'

ARE THERE E OUGH LOCATORS? 
Yes( ) No( ) ____________ _

uOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA -
Over-the-Counter ( )

A / 
Tii\t1ELY FI_LEg.1,-

Mail ('\If Yes (vf No ( )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION- T 1q,5 '.< J5V ScC -'-a---"'-2-t=-;J& __ · -------

T ____ R ____ SEC _____________ _
T R 

---- ----

T R 

BLM ( ) FOREST SERVICE (

WILDERNESS AREA: No ( ) Yes (

----

SEC ______________
SEC _____________ _

SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes ( ) No ( )

SPLIT ESTATE - N/ A ( ) SX ( ) PX ( ) SRHA ( ) OTHER ( ) __________ _ 

Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A ( ) Yes ( ) No ( )

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993-

_____ N/A () l> 

Il 

COMMENTS/STATUS - )d 

OTHER( ) ---11������-'¥-"""=������ii':lif""----------�..:::-'t-)

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable. 

Printed Name of Claimant 

cr-' 
> 

---------

Signature of Claimant 
---------

* .................................... FINAL ADJUDICATION ......................................... ..

INITIALS --



D'. ANN RODRIGUEZ, RECORDER /*---*- 1111111111#11'11 lili 111111111111111111111111111111~ 1111 lili liliRecorded By : K_0 1 01 gat \DEPU•~ERECORDER 4»-«\SEQUENCE: 201123100041861 4.Q 1 7-ed,*94 , 5*.3 I 4% pO. PAGES: 2w 
\1&*!*7~iny'Y9~OCATN 08/19/2011EARL COLVIN 1434404,) 10 : 063965 E GLENN - MAILTUCSON AZ 85712 

$10.00AMOUNT PAID:

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
r-O

.CNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the @ Lle d- 56 /' ;-ri o y>
BLM (-3 .4 33placer mining claim has been located by Date - < 1 --1 CDStamp Z> crl :in 1£di£_LLvt_f,  whose current mailing 

xj /) EUrrl00
address is 39 6 y r. G Le * '« _ _ * __1 -·-1

-,1IMS ,__/l-3 - 95 -7 1 7- . -Z> ~CD

The general course of this daimis ~9-5 T Yo LUe 97- anditiss  ituated in~ £61 0 County, Arizona.

This claim is 0 700 feet in length and / 7 f O feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which mis location notice is posted approximately , 96£2 feet in a lUe 5 7-direction to the U.425 7- end Uneand /340 feet ina ~S. 5 7 direction to the ~45 7- end Une.This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section J-~ 6. Township/ 4 5 , Range I 5 E , Giia Salt River Base and Meridian, Afizona. This claim encompassesportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision orthe following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 3 u/5 6£4 5 £34< .f'.U SE Q'/f#177 +- 4eLrea„3

&34- 4 - i.-r, 40.8- 4844 - *NU/, 4904, NwuL qua , Te>- s. cr 6 * Sec 06

AMC4 
28b

4 -11 ,9 1 - / ME- __ _ __ ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.The locality ofthis daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: /0.00 JIT -51 0760 el i ,

Il (-CDATED AND POSTED on the ground this <A i day of -5-443 r '20 / /.« 9 R L e e L V , H i /u e \ L.. ~ c, i. J ; 4 1 -T e & t, d, i e e.«L u , 14 ,  X4 CA rk -4- 4 */ A./LOCATOR (s) ~-4 ci rLef Oe L- U~ 1,) ~ i<* 11 -4- ~161«193 ~-3- 1- 1-4 N 13 91- c , w j«
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer (4

4-------- 1 mile ----0
1
i

1 
1
! t.

i !
1 

1

Eli O[i r =

d > i.';i m
CD CO

./.J
cri

1 
m

ile 596
33 

1
\

44 -%* :41<,4 4

4 0 4

4- 2 00Sec ; Ad u o *9 WO ;

i  JO

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet 4

1. The above map depicts the (f C ./a <-4- C mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

13 -1-9 6, Township 1 9 5 1 Range 1 5 LES , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

9/*le¥ County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: .5 T-O 4 e tt r,1 e k- 9 - 1.0, 74

u) iT -e UC /1 T - 6 ·r-0 1- 005- F

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



1.:

QUAD "C"

MINEING CLAI M

INTERESTED PARTIES.<-)
NAME , iC 6 <1 t=  i , A-LyNOV 07 20119:41+ ---------------- ................S d L 4 2- 95 -111_(51,0)316 -691'6.,COLV/N EMAL

62 _.C, .ADDRESS..................... ...................:.................................--0...:......6/ L /.
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RUN TIME: 10:38 AM RUN DATE: 11/03/2011
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 01905 015OE 023, 14 01905 015OE 026, 14 019OS 015OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 10:38 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 11/03/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ 
Page 1 of 1

GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 035149
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 019OS O15OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
835002 AUTHORIZED 023 FF M&8;



TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH RANGE 15 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

PIMA COUNTY &15'30~ AND ACQUIRED LANDS
A.20.66 MS 1302

30.4 toriA:0/C  ./c /
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ff< REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
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